
Abfahrt Departure     Bebra
Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

0:00 — 4:00
0:59 RB 5

RB 24255
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 1:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 1:10 Q

3

3:14 RB 5
RB 24201
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 3:20 –
Bad Hersfeld 3:23 Q Hünfeld 3:42 –
Fulda 3:53

3

3:59
Mo - Fr*

RE 50
RE 4547
f

Bad Hersfeld 4:08 – Hünfeld 4:24 –
Fulda 4:36 Q Schlüchtern 4:58 –
Wächtersbach 5:14 – Gelnhausen 5:22 –
Langenselbold 5:29 – Hanau 5:37 –
Offenbach 5:47 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 5:59
*nicht 3. Okt

3

4:00
Mo - Fr*

RB 87
RB 24060
f

Sontra 4:13 Q Eschwege 4:28 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 4:45 –
Eichenberg 4:56 – Göttingen 5:15
*nicht 3. Okt

10

4:16
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24200
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 4:21 – Melsungen 4:40 –
Guxhagen 4:52 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 4:58 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 5:08 –
Kassel Hbf 5:14
*nicht 3. Okt

10

4:25
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24203
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 4:32 –
Bad Hersfeld 4:35 Q Hünfeld 4:52 –
Fulda 5:05
*nicht 3. Okt

9

4:46
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24205
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 4:53 –
Bad Hersfeld 4:56 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

5:00
5:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24101
f

Ronshausen 5:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 5:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 5:18 – Eisenach 5:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

5:18
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24202
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 5:23 – Melsungen 5:44 –
Guxhagen 5:55 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 5:59 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 6:09 –
Kassel Hbf 6:16
*nicht 3. Okt

8

5:22
Mo - Fr*

RE 50
RE 4549
f

Bad Hersfeld 5:30 – Hünfeld 5:46 –
Fulda 5:58 Q Schlüchtern 6:21 –
Wächtersbach 6:33 – Hanau 6:53 –
Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 7:16
*nicht 3. Okt

3

5:30
Mo - Fr*

RB 87
RB 24042
f

Sontra 5:43 Q Eschwege 5:58 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 6:16 –
Eichenberg 6:28 – Göttingen 6:45
*nicht 3. Okt

5

5:30
Sa

RB 87
RB 24062
f

Sontra 5:43 Q Eschwege 5:58 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 6:16 –
Eichenberg 6:28 – Göttingen 6:45

9

5:56 RB 5
RB 24204
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 6:01 – Melsungen 6:26 –
Guxhagen 6:38 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 6:41 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 6:52 –
Kassel Hbf 6:57

10

5:59
Mo - Sa*

RB 6
RB 24103
f

Ronshausen 6:02 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 6:07 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 6:12 – Eisenach 6:34
*nicht 3. Okt

9

5:59 RB 5
RB 24207
RB 24209
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 6:05 –
Bad Hersfeld 6:09 Q Hünfeld 6:26 –
Fulda 6:37
> So, auch 3. Okt als RB 24209

3

6:00
6:18
Sa, So*

RE 5
RE 24261
f

Bad Hersfeld 6:28 Q
*auch 3. Okt

3

6:18
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 4538
f

Bad Hersfeld 6:27 – Hünfeld 6:44 –
Fulda 6:56 – Schlüchtern 7:13 Q 
Hanau 7:46 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 8:08
*nicht 3. Okt

3

6:27
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24206
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 6:32 – Melsungen 6:52 –
Guxhagen 7:04 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 7:07 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 7:19 –
Kassel Hbf 7:24
*nicht 3. Okt

9

6:31 RB 87
RB 24064
f

Sontra 6:44 Q Eschwege 6:59 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 7:16 –
Eichenberg 7:28 – Göttingen 7:45

10

6:42
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 4590
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 6:49 –
Bad Hersfeld 6:52 Q Hünfeld 7:13 –
Fulda 7:26 – Schlüchtern 7:43 –
Hanau 8:14 – Frankfurt(Main)Ost 8:27 –
Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 8:40
*nicht 3. Okt

3

6:59 RB 5
RB 24208
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 7:05 – Melsungen 7:24 –
Guxhagen 7:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 7:41 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 7:51 –
Kassel Hbf 7:56

10

6:59
Sa, So*

RB 5
RB 24213
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 7:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 7:09 Q Hünfeld 7:26 –
Fulda 7:37
*auch 3. Okt

3

7:00
7:01
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24215
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 7:08 –
Bad Hersfeld 7:11 Q Hünfeld 7:42 –
Fulda 7:53
*nicht 3. Okt

3

7:05
Sa, So*

RB 6
RB 24105
f

Ronshausen 7:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 7:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 7:18 – Eisenach 7:40
*auch 3. Okt

9

7:08 RB 87
RB 24166
f

Sontra 7:21 Q Eschwege 7:37 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 8:16 –
Eichenberg 8:28 – Göttingen 8:45

5

7:16
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24107
f

Ronshausen 7:20 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 7:26 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 7:32 – Eisenach 7:58
*nicht 3. Okt

9

7:26 RB 5
RB 24263
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 7:32 –
Bad Hersfeld 7:36 Q

3

7:27
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24210
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 7:32 – Melsungen 7:52 –
Guxhagen 8:04 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 8:07 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 8:19 –
Kassel Hbf 8:28
*nicht 3. Okt

10

7:28
Mo - Sa

IC 2151
h

Eisenach 7:51 – Gotha 8:07 – Erfurt 8:42 –
Weimar 8:57 – Jena West 9:13 Q 
Gera Hbf 9:55

9

7:32
Sa

RE 5
RE 24260
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 7:36 – Melsungen 7:50 Q 
Guxhagen 8:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 8:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 8:16 –
Kassel Hbf 8:21

8

7:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61950
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 7:37 – Melsungen 7:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 8:13 –
Kassel Hbf 8:18 Q
*auch 3. Okt

8

7:59 RB 5
RB 24212
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 8:05 – Melsungen 8:24 –
Guxhagen 8:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 8:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 8:50 –
Kassel Hbf 8:55

10

7:59 RB 5
RB 24217
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 8:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 8:09 Q Hünfeld 8:26 –
Fulda 8:37

3

8:00
8:04
Mo - Sa*

RB 6
RB 24109
f

Ronshausen 8:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 8:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 8:18 – Eisenach 8:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

8:08 RB 87
RB 24168
f

Sontra 8:21 Q Eschwege 8:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 9:16 –
Eichenberg 9:28 – Göttingen 9:45

5

8:27
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24265
f

Bad Hersfeld 8:37 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

8:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24262
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 8:36 – Melsungen 8:50 Q 
Guxhagen 9:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 9:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 9:16 –
Kassel Hbf 9:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10



Abfahrt Departure     Bebra
Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

8:59 RB 5
RB 24214
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 9:05 – Melsungen 9:24 –
Guxhagen 9:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 9:42 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 9:52 –
Kassel Hbf 9:56

10

8:59 RB 5
RB 24221
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 9:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 9:09 Q Hünfeld 9:26 –
Fulda 9:37

3

9:00
9:05 RB 6

RB 24111
f

Ronshausen 9:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 9:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 9:18 – Eisenach 9:40

9

9:08 RB 87
RB 24170
f

Sontra 9:21 Q Eschwege 9:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 10:16 –
Eichenberg 10:28 – Göttingen 10:45

5

9:28 RE 5
RE 24267
RE 61951
f

Bad Hersfeld 9:38 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61951

3

9:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24264
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 9:36 – Melsungen 9:50 Q 
Guxhagen 10:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 10:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 10:16 –
Kassel Hbf 10:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

9:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61952
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 9:37 – Melsungen 9:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 10:14 –
Kassel Hbf 10:19 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

9:59 RB 5
RB 24216
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 10:05 –
Melsungen 10:24 – Guxhagen 10:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 10:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 10:50 –
Kassel Hbf 10:55

10

9:59 RB 5
RB 24223
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 10:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 10:09 Q Hünfeld 10:26 –
Fulda 10:37

3

10:00
10:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24113
f

Ronshausen 10:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 10:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 10:17 – Eisenach 10:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

10:08 RB 87
RB 24172
f

Sontra 10:21 Q Eschwege 10:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 11:16 –
Eichenberg 11:28 – Göttingen 11:45

5

10:28
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24269
f

Bad Hersfeld 10:38 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

10:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24266
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 10:36 –
Melsungen 10:50 Q Guxhagen 11:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 11:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 11:16 –
Kassel Hbf 11:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

10:45
Sa, So*

RE 5
RE 4592
f

Bad Hersfeld 10:54 – Hünfeld 11:12 –
Fulda 11:25 – Schlüchtern 11:42 Q 
Hanau 12:14 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 12:40
*auch 3. Okt

9

10:59 RB 5
RB 24218
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 11:05 –
Melsungen 11:24 – Guxhagen 11:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 11:42 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 11:52 –
Kassel Hbf 11:56

10

10:59 RB 5
RB 24225
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 11:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 11:09 Q Hünfeld 11:26 –
Fulda 11:37

3

11:00
11:05 RB 6

RB 24115
f

Ronshausen 11:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 11:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 11:18 – Eisenach 11:40

9

11:08 RB 87
RB 24174
f

Sontra 11:21 Q Eschwege 11:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 12:16 –
Eichenberg 12:28 – Göttingen 12:45

5

11:24 RE 5
RE 24271
RE 61953
f

Bad Hersfeld 11:34 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61953

3

11:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24268
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 11:36 –
Melsungen 11:50 Q Guxhagen 12:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 12:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 12:16 –
Kassel Hbf 12:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

11:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61954
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 11:37 –
Melsungen 11:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 12:13 –
Kassel Hbf 12:19 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

11:59 RB 5
RB 24220
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 12:05 –
Melsungen 12:24 – Guxhagen 12:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 12:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 12:50 –
Kassel Hbf 12:55

10

11:59 RB 5
RB 24227
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 12:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 12:09 Q Hünfeld 12:26 –
Fulda 12:37

3

12:00
12:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24117
f

Ronshausen 12:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 12:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 12:17 – Eisenach 12:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

12:08 RB 87
RB 24176
f

Sontra 12:21 Q Eschwege 12:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 13:16 –
Eichenberg 13:28 – Göttingen 13:45

5

12:28
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24273
f

Bad Hersfeld 12:37 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

12:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24270
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 12:36 –
Melsungen 12:50 Q Guxhagen 13:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 13:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 13:16 –
Kassel Hbf 13:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

12:59
Sa, So*

RB 5
RB 24222
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 13:05 –
Melsungen 13:24 – Guxhagen 13:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 13:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 13:50 –
Kassel Hbf 13:55
*auch 3. Okt

10

12:59 RB 5
RB 24229
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 13:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 13:09 Q Hünfeld 13:26 –
Fulda 13:37

3

13:00
13:05
Sa, So*

RB 6
RB 24119
f

Ronshausen 13:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 13:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 13:18 – Eisenach 13:40
*auch 3. Okt

9

13:08 RB 87
RB 24178
f

Sontra 13:21 Q Eschwege 13:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 14:16 –
Eichenberg 14:28 – Göttingen 14:45

5

13:09
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 61966
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 13:15 –
Melsungen 13:34 – Guxhagen 13:46 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 13:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 14:00
*nicht 3. Okt

10

13:15
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24121
f

Ronshausen 13:18 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 13:23 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 13:29 – Eisenach 13:52
*nicht 3. Okt

9

13:28 RE 5
RE 24275
RE 61955
f

Bad Hersfeld 13:38 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61955

3

13:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24272
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 13:36 –
Melsungen 13:50 Q Guxhagen 14:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 14:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 14:16 –
Kassel Hbf 14:21
*nicht 3. Okt

8

13:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61956
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 13:37 –
Melsungen 13:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 14:12 –
Kassel Hbf 14:17 Q
*auch 3. Okt

8

13:59 RB 5
RB 24224
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 14:05 –
Melsungen 14:24 – Guxhagen 14:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 14:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 14:50 –
Kassel Hbf 14:55

10



Abfahrt Departure     Bebra
Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

13:59 RB 5
RB 24231
RB 61971
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 14:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 14:09 Q Hünfeld 14:26 –
Fulda 14:37
> Sa, So, auch 3. Okt als RB 61971

3

14:00
14:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24123
f

Ronshausen 14:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 14:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 14:17 – Eisenach 14:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

14:08 RB 87
RB 24180
f

Sontra 14:21 Q Eschwege 14:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 15:16 –
Eichenberg 15:28 – Göttingen 15:45

5

14:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24274
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 14:36 –
Melsungen 14:50 Q Guxhagen 15:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 15:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 15:16 –
Kassel Hbf 15:21
*nicht 3. Okt

8

14:36
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24277
f

Bad Hersfeld 14:46 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

14:45
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 4594
f

Bad Hersfeld 14:55 – Hünfeld 15:12 –
Fulda 15:25 – Schlüchtern 15:42 Q 
Hanau 16:13 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 16:40
*nicht 3. Okt

3

14:59 RB 5
RB 24226
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 15:05 –
Melsungen 15:24 – Guxhagen 15:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 15:42 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 15:52 –
Kassel Hbf 15:56

10

14:59
Sa, So*

RB 5
RB 24233
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 15:05 –
Bad Hersfeld 15:08 Q Hünfeld 15:26 –
Fulda 15:37
*auch 3. Okt

3

14:59
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 61967
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 15:05 –
Bad Hersfeld 15:08 Q Hünfeld 15:25 –
Fulda 15:36
*nicht 3. Okt

3

15:00
15:05 RB 6

RB 24125
f

Ronshausen 15:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 15:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 15:18 – Eisenach 15:41

9

15:08 RB 87
RB 24182
f

Sontra 15:21 Q Eschwege 15:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 16:16 –
Eichenberg 16:28 – Göttingen 16:45

5

15:28 RE 5
RE 24279
RE 61957
f

Bad Hersfeld 15:38 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61957

3

15:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24276
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 15:36 –
Melsungen 15:50 Q Guxhagen 16:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 16:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 16:16 –
Kassel Hbf 16:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

15:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61958
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 15:37 –
Melsungen 15:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 16:11 –
Kassel Hbf 16:17 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

15:59 RB 5
RB 24228
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 16:05 –
Melsungen 16:24 – Guxhagen 16:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 16:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 16:50 –
Kassel Hbf 16:55

10

15:59 RB 5
RB 24235
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 16:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 16:09 Q Hünfeld 16:26 –
Fulda 16:37

3

16:00
16:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24127
f

Ronshausen 16:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 16:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 16:17 – Eisenach 16:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

16:08 RB 87
RB 24184
f

Sontra 16:21 Q Eschwege 16:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 17:16 –
Eichenberg 17:28 – Göttingen 17:45

5

16:28
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24281
f

Bad Hersfeld 16:38 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

16:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24278
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 16:36 –
Melsungen 16:51 Q Guxhagen 17:03 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 17:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 17:16 –
Kassel Hbf 17:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

16:44 RE 5
RE 4596
f

Bad Hersfeld 16:54 – Hünfeld 17:12 –
Fulda 17:25 – Schlüchtern 17:42 Q 
Hanau 18:13 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 18:40
> So, auch 3. Okt Ankunft in
Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 18:52

9

16:59 RB 5
RB 24230
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 17:05 –
Melsungen 17:24 – Guxhagen 17:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 17:41 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 17:51 –
Kassel Hbf 17:56

10

16:59 RB 5
RB 24237
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 17:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 17:09 Q Hünfeld 17:26 –
Fulda 17:37

3

17:00
17:05 RB 6

RB 24129
f

Ronshausen 17:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 17:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 17:18 – Eisenach 17:40

9

17:08 RB 87
RB 24186
f

Sontra 17:21 Q Eschwege 17:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 18:16 –
Eichenberg 18:28 – Göttingen 18:45

5

17:28
Sa

RE 5
RE 61959
f

Bad Hersfeld 17:38 Q 3

17:29
So*

RE 5
RE 61961
f

Bad Hersfeld 17:38 Q
*auch 3. Okt

3

17:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24280
RE 24160
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 17:36 –
Melsungen 17:50 Q Guxhagen 18:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 18:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 18:16 –
Kassel Hbf 18:21
> Fr als RE 24160
*nicht 3. Okt

10

17:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61960
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 17:37 –
Melsungen 17:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 18:11 –
Kassel Hbf 18:17 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

17:35
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24283
f

Bad Hersfeld 17:45 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

17:59 RB 5
RB 24232
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 18:05 –
Melsungen 18:24 – Guxhagen 18:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 18:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 18:51 –
Kassel Hbf 18:55

10

17:59 RB 5
RB 24239
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 18:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 18:09 Q Hünfeld 18:26 –
Fulda 18:37

3

18:00
18:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24131
f

Ronshausen 18:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 18:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 18:17 – Eisenach 18:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

18:08 RB 87
RB 24188
f

Sontra 18:21 Q Eschwege 18:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 19:16 –
Eichenberg 19:28 – Göttingen 19:45

5

18:31
Mo - Fr*

RB 5
RB 24285
f

Bad Hersfeld 18:42 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

18:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24282
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 18:37 –
Melsungen 18:51 Q Guxhagen 19:02 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 19:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 19:16 –
Kassel Hbf 19:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

18:59 RB 5
RB 24234
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 19:05 –
Melsungen 19:24 – Guxhagen 19:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 19:41 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 19:51 –
Kassel Hbf 19:55

10

18:59 RB 5
RB 24241
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 19:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 19:09 Q Hünfeld 19:26 –
Fulda 19:37

3



Abfahrt Departure     Bebra
Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

19:00
19:05 RB 6

RB 24133
f

Ronshausen 19:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 19:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 19:18 – Eisenach 19:40

9

19:08 RB 87
RB 24190
f

Sontra 19:21 Q Eschwege 19:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 20:16 –
Eichenberg 20:28 – Göttingen 20:45

5

19:28 RE 5
RE 24289
RE 61963
f

Bad Hersfeld 19:38 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61963

3

19:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24284
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 19:36 –
Melsungen 19:51 Q Guxhagen 20:03 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 20:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 20:19 –
Kassel Hbf 20:23
*nicht 3. Okt

8

19:34
So*

RE 5
RE 61962
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 19:38 –
Melsungen 19:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 20:11 –
Kassel Hbf 20:17 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

19:59 RB 5
RB 24238
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 20:05 –
Melsungen 20:24 – Guxhagen 20:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 20:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 20:50 –
Kassel Hbf 20:55

10

19:59 RB 5
RB 24243
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 20:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 20:09 Q Hünfeld 20:26 –
Fulda 20:37

3

20:00
20:04
Mo - Fr*

RB 6
RB 24135
f

Ronshausen 20:07 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 20:12 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 20:18 – Eisenach 20:40
*nicht 3. Okt

9

20:08 RB 87
RB 24192
f

Sontra 20:21 Q Eschwege 20:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 21:16 –
Eichenberg 21:28 – Göttingen 21:45

5

20:27
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24291
f

Bad Hersfeld 20:38 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

20:29
Mo - Fr, So

IC 2150
h

Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 21:06 Q 10

20:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24286
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 20:37 –
Melsungen 20:51 Q Guxhagen 21:03 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 21:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 21:16 –
Kassel Hbf 21:21
*nicht 3. Okt

9

20:46
Fr, Sa*

RE 5
RE 4598
f

Bad Hersfeld 20:55 – Hünfeld 21:11 –
Fulda 21:24 – Schlüchtern 21:42 Q 
Hanau 22:17 – Frankfurt(Main)Hbf 22:32
*auch 2. Okt

3

20:59 RB 5
RB 24240
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 21:05 –
Melsungen 21:24 – Guxhagen 21:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 21:42 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 21:52 –
Kassel Hbf 21:56

10

20:59 RB 5
RB 24245
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 21:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 21:09 Q Hünfeld 21:26 –
Fulda 21:37

3

21:00
21:05 RB 6

RB 24137
f

Ronshausen 21:08 –
Wildeck-Hönebach 21:13 Q 
Wildeck-Obersuhl 21:18 – Eisenach 21:40

9

21:08 RB 87
RB 24194
f

Sontra 21:21 Q Eschwege 21:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 22:16 –
Eichenberg 22:27 – Göttingen 22:43

5

21:28 RE 5
RE 24293
RE 61965
f

Bad Hersfeld 21:38 Q
> So, auch 3. Okt als RE 61965

3

21:32
Mo - Sa*

RE 5
RE 24288
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 21:36 –
Melsungen 21:51 Q Guxhagen 22:03 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 22:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 22:16 –
Kassel Hbf 22:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

21:33
So*

RE 5
RE 61964
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 21:37 –
Melsungen 21:52 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 22:11 –
Kassel Hbf 22:17 Q
*auch 3. Okt

10

21:59 RB 5
RB 24247
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 22:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 22:09 Q Hünfeld 22:26 –
Fulda 22:37

3

22:00
22:00 RB 5

RB 24242
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 22:05 –
Melsungen 22:24 – Guxhagen 22:36 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 22:40 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 22:50 –
Kassel Hbf 22:56

10

22:08 RB 87
RB 24196
f

Sontra 22:21 Q Eschwege 22:36 –
Bad Sooden-Allendorf 23:16 –
Eichenberg 23:28 – Göttingen 23:45

5

22:28
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24295
f

Bad Hersfeld 22:38 Q
*nicht 3. Okt

3

22:32
Mo - Fr*

RE 5
RE 24290
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 22:36 –
Melsungen 22:51 Q Guxhagen 23:03 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 23:06 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 23:16 –
Kassel Hbf 23:21
*nicht 3. Okt

10

22:59
Mo - Do,
So

RB 5
RB 24249
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 23:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 23:09 Q

3

22:59
Fr, Sa

RB 5
RB 24251
f

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 23:06 –
Bad Hersfeld 23:09 Q Hünfeld 23:27 –
Fulda 23:38

3

23:00
23:02 RB 5

RB 24244
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 23:07 –
Melsungen 23:26 – Guxhagen 23:38 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 23:41 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 23:51 –
Kassel Hbf 23:56

10

23:48 RB 5
RB 24246
f

Rotenburg/Fulda 23:53 – Melsungen 0:12 –
Guxhagen 0:23 –
Baunatal-Guntershausen 0:27 –
Kassel-Wilhelmshöhe 0:37 –
Kassel Hbf 0:42

10

23:59 RB 5
RB 24253

Ludwigsau-Friedlos 0:07 –
Bad Hersfeld 0:11 Q

3

Zeichenerklärung/Explanations
Züge im Fernverkehr /Long distance trains

IC Intercity
Züge im Regional- und Nahverkehr /Regional and local trains

RE Regional-Express
Zug hält nicht überall; Ausnahmen sind angegeben
Train does not stop at all stations; exceptions are indicated

RB RegionalBahn
Zug hält überall; Ausnahmen sind angegeben oder Zug hält nicht
überall; Ausnahmen sind angegeben
Train stops at all stations; exceptions are indicated oderTrain
does not stop at all stations; exceptions are indicated

Symbole / Symbols
f Zug mit Fahrradwagen/Mehrzweckabteil

train with bicycle coach/baggage compartment
h Zug mit Fahrradabteil, Reservierung notwendig

train with bicycle compartment; reservation required
Bicycles are carried on all local trains ( RE, RB ) as long as 
space is available. In of doubt, the decision is made by 
the train staff. Special conditions may apply for some
regional transport associations and S-Bahn networks.

Q bis hier sind alle Halte angegeben
up to this symbol all are shown

Verkehrstage / Days of the week
Mo Montag/Monday
Di Dienstag/Tuesday
Mi Mittwoch/Wednesday
Do Donnerstag/Thursday
Fr Freitag/Friday
Sa Samstag/Saturday
So Sonntag/Sunday



Abfahrt Departure     Bebra
Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Zeit
Time

Zug
Train

Richtung
Destination

Gleis
Track

Berichtigt werden nur die im Bahnhof Bebra ausgehängten Pläne.  
Only timetables displayed in  Station Bebra will be corrected.
Angaben ohne Gewähr – Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten.
Deutsche Bahn AG accepts no responsibilly for claims arising from errors
or ommissions in the above information.
© DB Station&Service AG


